o ORDINANCE NO.___ 46
A BILL FOR:

. AN ORDINANCE levying a tax for the City of Albany, Oregon,
upon the current assesament made upon the taxable property within

sald City for the flscal year beginning July 1, 1947 end ending June
30, 1948, rfor taxes to bscoms due and payable upon such assessment

for sald pericd and to separately appropriate for eadh d epartment of
said City Govermnment and other public expenses thereof the amount of
taxes 80 levied aa provided by law.

THE PEOFLE OF THE CITY OF ALBANY DO CRDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Seotion 1. That it i3 hereby determined, declared, and
levied, taxes in and for the City of Albany, Oregon, based upon the
current assessment made upon the taxable propsrty in sald City for
the {iscal year beginning July 1, 1947, and ending Juns 30, 1948,
sajd taxes to bsoome due and payable within said period in sums as

follows:

CITY QFYICIALS
Mayor and Council - - -
Recorder - - = « - - - -
Treasurer - « -~ = = - -
Attorney = = = = -« = o

Engineer - « « - - s
. Engineer Supplies & Equipm

ent

Recorder Stenographer - - - -
Supplies & Printing = =« - - -

Health Officer « = =« « =

POLICE DEPARTLENT
Marshal or Chief = « « «
1 Officer @ }250 per mo.
1l Officer v §255 par mo.
1l Officer @ $230 per mo.
3 Officers & 3225 per mo.
Special Police =« « = = =
Supplies & Printing « - =
leals for Priscners - - -
Expense, cars & radio -~ -
Insurance on cars = -« = -

Insurance on radio0 =~ = = = = =« = « - & - =

Trade-in on new car ~ - =

Police DOpte CleTk = = = = @ = = = = - - c = =

l FIRE DEPARTIENT
Fire Chief & 3275 per mo.

2 Ass't. Chiefs O 3235 per mo.

9 Piremen @ $225 per mo.

Insurance on Volunteers =~

Volunteer Firemen ~ - - -
plies = =« = = = - -

; Rydrants & Cisterns (Yater)
‘ Repalrs « « « « e« = « = -

Auto of Chief = « « = « «
Hew Equipnent - = = = - «

New Equipnent Sinking Fund

SEVWERS
Labor = = « = w = = = - -
Baterial - = = o « = - -

SinRINGE FuRd = - - = = = 2 o - c e - - - -~ -

Main Sewer Extension -~ -

LIBRARY
Salaries end Personal Service

Vaterial & Supplies - - -
Maintenance - -« « = = - =
Miscellanoous Expense - «
Emergency Fund = « = =« =

$1,125.00
3,600.00
600,00
1,500,00
3,600.00
600,00
1,000.00
700.00

900,00
$13,625.00

3,300,00
3, 000,00
2,820.00
2,760.00
8,100,00
200,00
500,00
600,00
1,800.00
30,00
160,00
50,00

_1,800.00
$25,820.00

3,300.00
5,640.00
24,300.00
300.00
1,200.00
2,000,00
3,000,00
1,500.00
300,00
2,000.00

5:000,00
$48,540.00

2,000,00
1,300.00
4,500.00

2,500,00
$10,300.00

8,240.00
2,071.00
*' 520,00
356,75
00.00

$11,487.75

246



SYDMING POCL

.- = W ow

Salaries :
Chamiocals, light & water

Laundry & supplies -
Insurance - = = w.= =
Improvements = « = .«

PARKS & RECREATION
Director = ~ = 'm = «
Salaries (Playgrounds)

Office Asst., & Janitor

Operating Cost « « -
Park Caretaker - - ~
Maintenance - = -« - -
Material & Supplies -
Building Rental « = «
Civic Center asst. Sal

NQENQL 1846 (Contta)

- -

r1 0
L B B )
1103
t ¢ 0 ?
RN
LI I A ]

- -

i1 & X

LI T T O T |
U T I Y T A
g0 g MLy
(BRSO

ary

(I O I TS T I
CI S O O I I A
Lt Ol SO N T
[}
]
]
(IR T T

GENERAL NISCELLAIZOUS EXFDHIR

Street Lighting -~ ~ -
Antulance Expense - -
City Hall Upkeep = =
Fuel 0il, City Hall -

Dump Ground Expense, 3Salaries
Industrial Accident Cormission

AVdit = = = = = = = =
Emsrgency fund - - -

Alrport urance & Upkeep = = = =~ - - -

Gasoline & Cil =~ = =
League of Oregon Citie

Remodel City Hall Sinking Fund

Liability Insurance -

Linn County Health Department -
Telephoms, all Departments - -

Airport Sinking Fund
Park Inprovement Fund

[ ]
towy

&

lllg

(I T T B BT}
I T T T O R I I I I

LI I I D A D U R O T |

- e . e ® = - o -

Employees Retiremsnt Fund = = = = = = « =
Interest on Outstanding arrants = « = =

TRAFFIC COHTROL AND ENTOR
Parking meter repair

-
-
- ® % m = = W e ow w o
-
-

CEVENT

4 Enployees Q@ $225 per mo., 6800 = = ~ = - =

8inking Fund - - - -

BOND RETIRELENT
Principal = = = « « =
Interest Coupons (0l1d

TOTAL

Bonds) ==« « @« -

Estimated Interest Coupons {(New Bonds) -~ -

TOTAL BUDGET = = & = = = = =

Attest:

TOTAL

Passed by the Couneil
Approved by the layor

.
¥

Nedorder '

I, C. R. Aahton, Recorder of the City of Albany, Linn

Gountg Orsgon, do hereby certify that the above copy of the Ordinance
46 has besn by me carefully canpared with tho Ordinance Bill No.
1947, as passed by the Council July 23, 1947, and approved by the Mayor

No. 1
on the 23rd day of July, 1947.

Witness my hand and official signatwre and seal of the

taa et

"..'
LI I |
OO
o
°
o

$3,418.14

3,000,00
840,00
52.00
00,00
1,200.00
300.00
1,003.00
1,800.00

~1,305.00
$10,800.00

I I I T T A I
O R A O}

10,000.00
500,00
1,300.00
300.00
12,000.00
900,00
225,00
2,500.00
1,000.00
1,500.00
216.16

- - 1,100,00

- = 425,00
- - 2,000,00
- =  5,300,00
- - 5,500,00
- - _1,000.00

$46,866,16

- - 2,000,00
10,800.00

-~ _12,200,00
$25,000,00

]
]

8,5004.00
s R AS

~$2200,00
$10,030.60
-$202,887.65

July 23, 1947.
July 23, 1941.

TTON

ayor

City of Albany, Oregon on the 24th day of July, 1947,

1 x ‘

D e
56 Wi, e

(22 )

Albany, Uregon




